Received: 11/24/2010 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/30/2010

XYN Communications of New York, LLC

P.SC. No. 2 – Access Tariff 1st Page 68 Cancels Original Page 68

RATES (Cont'd)

5.1 Access Service (Cont'd)

5.1.3 <u>Toll Free Data Base Access Service</u>

The Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query Charge, will apply for each Toll-Free 8XX call query received at the Company's (or its provider's) Toll-Free 8XX data base.

\$0.0081

1) Per Query \$0.0042 (R)

Recording, per customer message

5.2 <u>Billing Name and Address Services</u>

Access Service Billing Information

		+
B.	ANI, per attempt	\$0.0121
C.	BNA	
	Service Establishment Charge	\$1,500.00
	per telephone number, manual	\$0.4800
	per message processed, electronic	\$0.0200

5.3 ONP Reciprocal Compensation Rate

(N)

Non-contractual \$0.00175 (N)

Issued: November 16, 2010 Effective: November 30, 2010

Issued By: Heidi Dohse, Chief Information Officer

XYN Communications of New York, LLC

8275 S Eastern Avenue, Suite 200

Las Vegas, NV 89123